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Juvenile

Facility

Camp Summit
Logansport

North Central
Pendleton
Madison Juvenile
TOTAL

Venture Scouts Boat Regatta

Offender Population

As of January 1, 2013

Population
89

30

116

214

497

Adult

Facility Population
Branchville 1,471
Correctional Industrial 1,425
Chain O’Lakes 116
Edinburgh 243
Henryville 116
Indiana State Prison 2,379
Miami 3,150
New Castle 3,198
Pendleton 1,709
Plainfield 1,653
IREF 393
Putnamville 2,498
Reception Diagnostic Center 600
South Bend Community Reentry Center 130
Wabash Valley 2,055
Westville 3,306
County Jails (Male) 1,145
Indiana Women’s Prison 604
Madison 593
Jefferson County Reentry Center 45
Rockville 1,213
County Jails (Female) 153
Short-Term Offender Program 861
Bartholomew Co. Reentry (Male) 11
Clark Co. Reentry (Male) S
Duvall Center Marion Co. Reentry (Male) 16
Elkhart Co. Reentry (Male) 11
Hendricks Co. Reentry (Male) 6
Lake Co. Reentry (Male) 12
Liberty Hall Reentry Facility (Male) 128
Tippecanoe County Reentry (Male) 7
Vanderburgh Co. Reentry (Male) 2
Vigo Co. Reentry (Male) 3
Volunteers of America - Evansville (Male) 13
Whitley Co. Reentry (Male) 5
Craine House (Female) 20
Liberty Hall Reentry Facility (Female) 74
Volunteers of America - Evansville (Female) 10
Total 29,377
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Juvenile

by Race

As of January 1, 2013

Adult

0.2% American Indian
0.2% Asian

4.7%
Hisanic
Mixed 0.2%
Pacific Islander 0%

Unknown 0.1%

0.2% American Indian
0.2% Asian

1.4%
Hispanic

0.9% Mixed

0.1% Pacific Islander
0.2% Unknown
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Offender Population

As of January 1, 2013

Juvenile Adult

1 (Violent

56.2% 2 (Serious)

3 (Less Serious) 52.6%

Medium

0.1%
Maximum

18.9%
1 (Violent

18.9%
51.4% 2 (Serious)
3 (Less Serious)
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by Offense Category

As of January 1, 2013

Juvenile Adult

Controlled Substance

1.1% Other

S . 26.9%
Property Person

Controlled Substance

0% Other

13.5%
Public
Admin.

10.8%

18.9%
Property

45.9%
Person

2.9% Weapon

13.8%
Sex 24.4%
Offense Controlled
Substance

19.8%
Property

27.4%
Person

2% Sex Offense
0.4% Weapon

29% 37.5%
Property Controlled
Substance

18.2%
Person
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County

Adams
Allen
Bartholomew
Benton
Blackford
Boone
Brown
Carroll
Cass
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Crawford
Daviess
Dearborn
Decatur
DeKalb
Delaware
Dubois
Elkhart
Fayette
Floyd
Fountain
Franklin
Fulton
Gibson
Grant
Greene
Hamilton
Hancock
Harrison
Hendricks
Henry
Howard
Huntington
Jackson
Jasper
Jay
Jefferson
Jennings
Johnson
Knox
Kosciusko
LaGrange
Lake
LaPorte
Lawrence

Males

79
878
128

13

45

78

13

37

29
107

71

74

19

20
358

72

34

89

33
467

63
101

30

70

60

26
165

42
403

89

84
202
107
156
161

38

34

23
103

62
286

28
100

49
403
125
103

Adult

Females

18
151
26
2
18
21
2
9
10
28
21
21
4
5
101
25
4
20
5
80
20
18
3
19
12
7
45
12
128
16
15
69
34
41
44
10
4
22
34
25
95
11
14
15
30
12
23

Total

97
1,029
154
15
58
99
15
46
39
130
92
95
23
25
459
97
38
109
38
547
83
119
33
89
72
33
210
54
531
105
99
271
141
197
205
48
38
45
137
87
381
39
114
64
433
137
126

County

Madison
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Newton
Noble

Ohio
Orange
Owen
Parke
Perry

Pike

Porter
Posey
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Ripley
Rush

St. Joseph
Scott
Shelby
Spencer
Starke
Steuben
Sullivan
Switzerland
Tippecanoe
Tipton
Union
Vanderburgh
Vermillion
Vigo
Wabash
Warren
Warrick
Washington
Wayne
Wells
White
Whitley
Unknown*
TOTALS

*Unknown = offenders who were sentenced to DOC, but no sentence information was received.
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Males

537
2,675
136
9
39
204
77
96
26
127
13
14
51
39
66
22
84
45
12
64
21
74
46
393
122
148

81
48
17

312

28
479
21
215
130
2
43
73
256
57
18
40
17
12,758

By County of Commit and Most Serious Offense Felony Level
Calendar Year (January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013)

Females

122
434
30
1
13
33
42
30
5)
49
6

w

6
)
2,790

Numbers based on Most Serious Offense and include only New and Recommitments. Parole violators are not included.

Total

659
3,109
166
10
52
237
119
126
31
176
19
17
59
50
79
23
105
53
14
86
27
98
60
435
156
190

108
52
23
10

376

35
562
28
256
165
3
55
97
352
70
19
46
22
15,548



New Admissions

By County of Commit and Most Serious Offense Felony Level
Calendar Year (January 1, 2013 - December 31, 2013)

County Males Females Total County Males Females Total
Adams 5 2 7 Madison 6 0 6
Allen 43 6 49 Marion 68 3 71
Bartholomew 5 3 8 Marshall 7 3 10
Benton 2 0 2 Martin 0 0 0
Blackford 8 2 5 Miami 2 1 S
Boone 8 0 8 Monroe 3 0 3
Brown 0 0 0 Montgomery 6 4 10
Carroll 2 1 3 Morgan 10 1 11
Cass 2 0 2 Newton 1 0 1
Clark 3] 2 5 Noble 11 1 12
Clay 0 0 0 Ohio 1 0 1
Clinton 15 6 21 Orange 0 1 1
Crawford 1 0 1 Owen 3 0 3
Daviess 8 0 8 Parke 0 0 0
Dearborn 5 2 7 Perry 8 0 8
Decatur 7 1 8 Pike 0 0 0
DeKalb 2 2 4 Porter 7 2 9
Delaware 11 4 15 Posey 3 0 3
Dubois 1 0 1 Pulaski 0 0 0
Elkhart 29 2 &1 Putnam S 1 4
Fayette 0 0 0 Randolph 1 1 2
Floyd 2 0 2 Ripley 4 1 5
Fountain 0 0 0 Rush 1 0 1
Franklin 0 0 0 St. Joseph 71 20 91
Fulton 1 1 2 Scott 4 2 6
Gibson 7 1 8 Shelby 3 1 4
Grant 4 1 5 Spencer 2 0 2
Greene 4 0 4 Starke 0 0 0
Hamilton 9 2 11 Steuben 7 3 10
Hancock 2 1 3 Sullivan 3 1 4
Harrison 1 0 1 Switzerland 0 0 0
Hendricks 28 8 & Tippecanoe 11 5 16
Henry 1 1 2 Tipton 0 0 0
Howard 9 5 14 Union 2 0 2
Huntington 13 0 13 Vanderburgh 25 9 34
Jackson 0 0 0 Vermillion 0 0 0
Jasper 0 0 0 Vigo 10 1 11
Jay 3 3 6 Wabash 11 2 13
Jefferson 0 0 0 Warren 1 0 1
Jennings 3 0 3 Warrick 2 0 2
Johnson 9 1 10 Washington 5 1 6
Knox 0 0 0 Wayne 14 2 16
Kosciusko 18 6 19 Wells 8 5 13
LaGrange 1 1 2 White 1 0 1
Lake 80 20 100 Whitley 4 1 5
LaPorte 16 4 20 Unknown* 4 0 4
Lawrence 5 1 6 TOTALS 686 156 842

Parole violators and diagnostics are not included.
*Unknown = offenders who were sentenced to DOC, but no sentence information was received.
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Offender Population

As of December 31, 2013

Juvenile Adult

0.5% Unknown
0.7% Other

6.6% Other

3.3% Hispanic
5.7% Hispanic

0.5% Unknown

7% Other 1.3% Other

0.7% Hispanic

9% Hispanic
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by Most Serious Offense Category

As of December 31, 2013

Juvenile

5.4% Weapson
11% Controlled Substance

1% Status

6.4% Public Order 1.2% Other

Public Admin. 24%
Person

41%
Property

0% Weapson
9% Controlled Substance

0O,
6% Public Order 3% Other

10%
Public Admin. 30%
Person

32%
Property

Adult

6% Sex Offense
3% Weapon

25%
Controlled
Substance
30%
Property

19%
Person

0.5% Sex Offense
0.3% Weapon

34%
37.2% Controlled
Property Substance

12.8%
Person
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New Admissions by Age

As of December 31, 2013

Juvenile Adult
0 0.3% 12
d —— 4% 55 or Over
MALE ) MALE 0.5% Under 18
25.3%
18- 24

0% 18
FEMALE

0.6% 12

0,
1.3% 13 2% 55 or Over

0.1% Under 18

FEMALE
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Releases by Release Type

As of December 31, 2013

Juvenile Adult

1%
Out of State
Parole

22%
Parole 28.3%

Probation

78%
Discharge

9.5%
CTP
32.3% 14.4%
Probation Discharge 0.8%
Out of State
Parole

20%
Parole

80%

Discharge .

Parole
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IDOC Officer Timothy Betts*'was honored during a ceremony at the
Indiana Law Enforcement and Fire Fighters Memorial.

e ——

IWP Superlntendent Steve McCauley officially dedicates the IWP
Chapel in honor of former Superintendent Pam Cline.
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The 3rd Edition of Indiana
Cold Case homicides playing cards.

[ ; =
Cops Cycling for guﬂﬂ'vors made a memorable stop
at the Wabash Valley to honor Officer Timothy Betts

during their 13-day, 1000 mile bicycle tour of Indiana.
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Students from the Logansport Juvenile learn
in the real world job skills through the
newly formed Automobile Tech program.
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